RESOLUTION NO. 438

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A NEWSPAPER OF LOCAL DISTRIBUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF PUBLISHING LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE.

WHEREAS, the City of Wilsonville is required by Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) and the City of Wilsonville Code, to publish legal advertisements for a variety of activities performed by the City of Wilsonville; and

WHEREAS, the City of Wilsonville no longer has the local distribution of the Wilsonville Times, formerly used for the publication of legal advertisements; and

WHEREAS, the Canby Hearld has obtained over six hundred (600) subscribers residing in and around the City of Wilsonville area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville that the Canby Hearld be named the City's newspaper of local distribution for the publication of legal advertisements for the City of Wilsonville.

ADOPTED by the City Council of Wilsonville at a regular

RESOLUTION NO. <u>438</u> CB-R-90-84 PAGE 1 OF 2

meeting thereof this 5th day of November 1984, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

In /

WILLIAM G. LOWRIE, Mayor

ATTEST :

THOM, City Recorder

DEANNA Ĵ.

RESOLUTION NO. 438 CB-R-90-84

PAGE 2 OF 2